FOI 0524/2024 Response

1. Do you have an LLP / Wholly owned subsidiary / PFI?

** Clarification: Limited Liability Partnership https://www.gov.uk/guidance/set-up-and-run-a-limited-liability-partnership-llp

Yes

2. If yes, what is the name of the partnership? Please detail each, if more than one

Summerhill Services Ltd

PFI - North Birmingham

PFI – Birmingham New Hospital Project

3. When was this established? Please detail for each one

Summerhill Services Ltd - 02/04/2012

PFI – North Birmingham – 22/03/2002

PFI – Birmingham New Hospital Project – 14/06/2006

4. How long is this in place for? Please detail for each one

Summerhill Services Ltd - No end date

PFI - North Birmingham - 35 Years

PFI – Birmingham New Hospital Project – 38 years

5. Is there a website for this organisation?

Summerhill Services Ltd - www.summerhillservicesltd.com

6. Is it a renewable arrangement and if so, what extension terms are agreed

Summerhill Services Ltd - N/A

PFI – North Birmingham – N/A

PFI - Birmingham New Hospital Project - N/A

7. What services are provided by this contract/LLP/subsidiary?

Summerhill Services Ltd – Total Facilities Management Service

PFI - North Birmingham - Estates

PFI – Birmingham New Hospital Project – Estates and Soft Facilities Management Service

8. If there an agreed profit return back to the NHS?

No

9. As an NHS Trust, do you provide services back to the LLP? If so, what are these?

No